
Installation Manual
Delhi 16.3”

Warning!

Be sure to read and fully understand this 
document before installing, operating, your 
Stazz product. Failure to do so can result in item 
failure, property damage, or serious injury. Item 
failure, injury or property damage due to improper 
installation is not covered by warranty.

MAXIMIZE SPACE,
MINIMIZE EFFORT.
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LIST OF PARTS

No. Quantity Description

A 1 set Big basket

B 1 set Small basket

C 1 sey Bottom slide kit

D 1 pcs Pulley groove

E 2 pcs Connector rod

F 1 pcs Pulley

G 8 pcs ST4X20 screws

H 16 pcs ST4X16 screws

I 1 set Main frame

J 1 set Basket bar

K 1 pcs Paper card

L 2 pcs Shaft sleeve

M 2 pcs M6X30 screw

N 2 pcs M5X15 screw

O 2 pcs M6X12 screw
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Product Specifications 
Product depth D520, Width(W), Height(H) as in form.

Cabinet sizes Products width
450 397

Cabinet requirements:
Cabinet inner Depth(D)≥523, inner height(H),inner 
width(W) as in form.

Product layers Products heights
6-layer 1802

Cabinet sizes Cabinet inner width (W)

450 414

Product layers Cabinet inner height (H)

6-layer 1802-1920
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STEP 1 - Install the bottom slide

1. Draw the centre positioning line and align the bottom slide with the positioning line, secure 
with ST4X16 screws (H), as shown in Figure 1. (The illustration is from top to bottom)
2. Insert bottom slide case.
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STEP 2 - Install the main frame

1. Draw the positioning line of the pulley groove and the different heights of the posi-
tioning line (H) as in form, as illustrated in Figure 4. 
2. Fix the pulley (F) on the main frame ( I ) and lock with M12X12screw (O), as shown in 
Figure 5. 
3. Fix the main frame (I) to the bottom slide (C) with an M6X30 screw (M), as shown in 
Figures 6-7. 
4. Align the pulley groove (D) with the positioning line and lock it with an ST4X16 screw, 
as depicted in Figure 6. 
Caution: The left opening, pulley and pulley groove are on the left side. The right open-
ing, pulley and pulley groove are on the right side.
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STEP 3 - Install the basket bars
1. Draw the positioning line at different heights (H) according to the various product layers, as 
shown in Figure 8.
2. Align the hanging basket bar (J) with the door panel connector (K) using the positioning line. 
Secure it with an ST4X20 screw (G) and an ST4X 16 screw (H), as displayed in Figure 8. 

(Note: This is an angle view of a separate door panel.)
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STEP 4  - Install connector rod

1. Attach the connector rod to the main frame (I) and to the door panel connector (K) as shown 
in Figure  9-12 . 

Caution: The figure depicts a left-opening door. If you are installing a right-opening door, re-
verse the direction for installing the connector rod.
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STEP 5 - Install baskets   

1. Attach the big baskets and small baskets to the main frame and basket bar (see Figure 13).  
2. Installation complete.

Figure 13


